
School Buses to Ferryhill School (4150) 
as at May 2023 

 

Contract Number: 3301A 

Stop Time 
Chilton Lane:   
Laurel Road 07:53 
Surtees Arms 07:55 
Ferryhill Station Eldon Arms 07:58 
Duncombe 08:00 
Mini Market 08:03 
Arrive at School: 08:15 

 

Contract Number: 3302A 

Stop Time 

Rushyford:   
Eden Arms Bus Stop 07:56 
Chilton:   
The Club 07:57 
The Wheatsheaf 07:58 
Dene Bridge Row/West Chilton Tce 08:01 
Arrive at School 08:17 

 

Contract Number: 3303A 

Stop Time 
Chilton:   
Wimpey Estate 07:52 
Bottom of Arthur St. 07:55 
Chilton Club 07:59 
The Wheatsheaf 08:00 
Arrive at School 08:19 

 

Contract Number: 3310A 

Stop Time 
WEST CORNFORTH:   
The Slake Bus Stop 07:44 
Stobb Cross 07:45 
then all stops to    
Station Crossings Bus Stop 07:47 
via METAL BRIDGE   
Pine Road 07:55 
Arrive at School 08:10 

 

 

 

 

 



Contract Number: 3335B 

Stop Time 

Spennymoor:   
St Andrew's Lane, ASDA bus stop 07:53 
Whitworth Terrace, The Railway PH 07:56 
Whitworth Terrace, care home 07:58 
Four Lane Ends, West Terrace 08:00 
North Close 08:04 
Kirk Merrington 08:07 
Arrive at school 08:12 

 

Contract Number: 3502A 

Stop Time 

Kelloe:   
Sharon Avenue 07:50 
Tate Avenue 07:51 
Coxhoe Hall 07:53 
Coxhoe, Londis 07:55 
Coxhoe, Church 07:57 
Coxhoe, Tarka Centre 07:58 
Coxhoe, Park Hill 08:00 
Arrive at school 08:17 

 

Contract Number: 3504A 

Stop Time 
Serves all bus stops on route, via   
Croxdale Front Street Shop 07:53 
Tudhoe Colliery 07:58 
Spennymoor:   
Five Lane Ends 08:01 
Durham Road to Burn Terrace 08:03 
then non stop until   
North Rd Mount Pleasant 08:09 
Green Lane (all stops) 08:11 
Merrington Lane first bus stop 08:13 
then non-stop to school, arrive 08:20 

 


